PART		d of Trust is mad	e on <u>Aug</u> r	LINE OF CR DEEL ust 30, 199	OFTRU	ST	Valm	26_Page_301
	("Borrower").	DL. SCOT			THEREWLY	ong the Grantor,		
	and the Benef	- NANCY L	- TRLEAT	PLOUG_ PRESTA	Mein St.	15th Plos	r, Portland	. CR 97204 (Truste
		8. PACIFI	organized an	d existing under th	e laws of	Oregon	_, whose address	is
CONV	and all rights,	value received, casements, appu	Borrower irrevo rtenances, rents	cably grants and c s. leases and exist	onveys to Trus	tee, in trust, with	power of sale, th	e real estate described be
PROPE	ERTY ADDRE	SS: <u>3127</u>	5-COLLECT (Street)	<u></u>		inprovements and		the property ).
LEGAL	DESCRIPTIC			4		(City)	· ·	regon
1.5	City/To	l of the p m/Village	roparty la	cated at 3	1275 COLL	<u>18 51</u>		źn tha
	o state o	Z-C2	walk & other the bar	202	138 '811 '099	County of Marship, 10	KLANATH	
14	"Additio	mal Droma	the Baard		.berricati	niy descr	ibed on the	other schedule titled
14.4	together			ption" which storest in ( ), coriel m		un <u>1997</u> ,	<u>66 x 28</u>	lt A,
1.5	The						•	
	BOTE det	ailed prop	coes nere erty desc	by authoria ription aft	the Ler	der or its	assigns to	otein a
	and to a	ttach Rehi	bit a oft	er (de lorr	or the st	signed the	signed the Bartana	Nortgage,
t Ma		n an	Martine a Mark Antonio de	ana ana ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang	per cher i qui			
		an an thu ch San an that an <u>a</u>			a da ser estas			
loc	cated in				terik Nationalist Nationalist			
TLE: B	orrower coven:	ants and warrants	s title to the prop	perty, except for	County	, Oregon.		
FCHDE	D DEDT. T.		<u> </u>	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Cor am	ntained in this nounts Borrowe	Deed of Trust a er owes to Lende	and in any othe	our repayment of in document income ed of Trust or und	the secured d	ebt and the pert Secured debt,	ormance of the c	ovenants and agreements ed of Trust, includes any including all modifications.
				ents and agreemer				
<u> </u>							and the dates the	reof.):
_	1. A.	1		Cod by Bay			nt-Costraci	
and	Revolving cred again made su	it agreement date ubject to the dolla	d	h-1		Advances III	dor this	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Fut	ure Advances	The above deb	t is secured eve	n though all or part	t of it may not		ider this agreemer	t may be made and repaid are contemplated and will
The	above chlicati	on is due and en	made on the da	te this Deed of Tr	ist is executed.	yet be advanced.	Future advances	are contemplated and will
The	total unpaid ba	alance secured b	yable on y this Deed of T	rust at any one tim		Pt <sup>.</sup> censtre	stion-dicine	contemplated and will
P plus	Interest, phils	any amounts ofst	bursed under th		Contraction of the second	Dolla	rincipal amount of	rust of to perform any of
	ovenants cont	ained in this Dee	d of Trust, with	interest on such di	sbursements.	rotect the securit	y of this Deed of	rust of to perform any of
	A copy of th	The interest rate e loan agreemer	on the obligation	n secured by this ( terms under whic	Deed of Trust m	ay vary according	) to the terms of th	at obligation
1.1.1	part hereof.		n containing the	e terms under whic	the interest i	ate may vary is	attached to this D	at obligation. eed of Trust and made a
NATUR	ES: By signin	g below, Borroy	VAF 907968 to H		[	]		
in an	ly riders desci	ribed above sigr	ned by Borrowe	er. Borrower also	enants contain acknowledges	ed in this Deed receipt of a cor	of Trust, includin	g those on page 2, and Trust on today's date.
2	m	a r	124	사람이 가 있는 것 것을 많이 가 같은 것 같은 것 같은 것 사람이 있는 것 같은 것 같이 있다.		] - \		A A
internet Notasi terre	RCLAND L	. OCOTT	www.general art.	and the desident	Ŕ	Imperly	Jane	44
	يوني يونين			del tel di tel gi i i Mili di tel scores			N'BCOTT	
NOWLE	DGMENT: ST	ATE OF OREGO	A.5	WT ALEA man				
n this	30th		day of	August, 1	996			County ss: eared the above named
egoing	Instrument to	the the					personally app	eared the above named
e ji e	े भारत संस्थित है। संस्थित संस्थ	No. 12 for Bolicular	F###		voluntary act ar	id deed.		and acknowledged
Seal)		ADE ESCAPECAR	RECEISED	Before me:		enter a la compañía de la compañía d	1 No	r
86		OFFICIAL SEAL ONDAK. OLIVE	D 16		hou	& K	$\langle     \rangle$	ſ
80	COMM	RY PUBLIC-ORE	GON 8	Č		Notary Public fo	or Oregon	
USTREE	MT COMMIS	SION EXPIRES APP	1. 10, 2000% RE	QUEST FOR REC		an a		
ed of T	signed is the ho	older of the note	or notes secure	d by this Deed of 1	rust. Said note	Of notes tonot	er savitle - ti	ebtedness secured by
	ithout warranty	all the estate no	u are hereby din ow held hu wow	ected to cancel sa under this Deed of	id note or notes	and this Deed o	a wan all other ind f Trust, which are	ebtedness secured by delivered hereby, and
ivey, w				nater this Deed of	Trust to the new			nereby, and
iivey, w	양면 일소하는 것이 1991년 1991년					son or persons le	gally entitled there	to.

## COVENANTS

1. Payments. Borrower agrees to make all payments on the secured debt when due. Unless Borrower and Lender agree otherwise, any payments Lender receives from Borrower or for Borrower's benefit will be applied first to any amounts Borrower owes on the secured debt exclusive of interest or principal, second to interest, and then to principal. If partial prepayment of the secured debt occurs for any reason, it will not reduce or excuse any scheduled payment until the secured debt is paid in full.

2. Claims Against Title. Borrower will pay all taxes, assessments, and other charges attributable to the property when due and will defend title to the property against any claims which would impair the lien of this Deed of Trust. Lender may require Borrower to assign any rights, claims or defenses which Borrower may have against parties who supply labor or materials to improve or maintain the property.

3. Insurance. Borrower will keep the property insured under terms acceptable to Lender at Borrower's expense and for Lender's benefit. All insurance policies shall include a standard morgage clause in favor of Lender. Lender will be named as loss payee or as the insured on any such insurance policy. Any insurance proceeds may be applied, within Lender's discretion, to either the restoration or repair of the damaged property or to the secured debt. If Lender requires mortgage insurance, Borrower agrees to maintain such insurance for as long as Lender requires.

4. Property. Sorrower will keep the property in good condition and make all repairs reasonably necessary.

 $\hat{N}$ 

5. Expenses. Borrower agrees to pay all Lender's expenses, including reasonable attorneys' fees, if Borrower breaks any covenants in this Deed of Trust or in any obligation secured by this Deed of Trust. Borrower will pay these amounts to Lender as provided in Covenant 9 of this Deed of Trust.

6. Prior Security Interests. Unless Borrower first obtains Lender's written consent, Borrower will not make or permit any changes to any prior security interest. Borrower will perform all of Borrower's obligations under any prior Montgage, Deed of Trust or other security agreement, including Borrower's covenants to make payments when due.

otherwise in writing, Borrower may collect and retain the rents as profits of the property. Unless Borrower and Lender have agreed otherwise in writing, Borrower may collect and retain the rents as long as Borrower is not in default. If Borrower defaults, Lender, Lender's agent, or a court appointed receiver may take possession and manage the property and collect the rents. Any rents Lender collects shall be applied first to the costs of managing the property, including court costs and attorneys' fees, commissions to rental agents, and any other necessary related expenses. The remaining amount of rents will then apply to payments on the secured debt as provided in Covenant 1.

8. Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower agrees to comply with the provisions of any lease if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold. If this Deed of Trust is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower will perform all of Borrower's duties under the covenants, by fairs, or regulations of the condominium or planned unit development.

9. Authority of Lander to Perform for Borrower. If Borrower fails to perform any of Borrower's duties under this Deed of Trust, Lender may perform the duties or cause them to be performed. Lender may sign Borrower's name or pay any amount if necessary for performance. If any construction on the property is discontinued or not carried on in a reasonable manner, Lender may do whatever is necessary to protect Lender's security interest in the property. This may include completing the construction.

Lender's failure to perform will not preclude Lender from exercising any of its other rights under the law or this Deed of Trust.

Any amounts paid by Lender to protect Lender's security interest will be secured by this Deed of Trust. Such amounts will be due on demand and will bear interest from the date of the payment until paid in full at the interest rate in effect on the secured debt.

10. Default and Acceleration. If Borrower fails to make any payment when due or breaks any covenants under this Deed of Trust or any obligation secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender may accelerate the maturity of the secured debt and demand immediate payment and may invoke the power of sale and any other remedies permitted by applicable law.

11. Power of Sale, if Lander invokes the power of sale, Lender shall execute or cause Trustee to execute a written notice of the occurrence of an event of default and at Lender's election to cause the property to be sold and shall cause such notice to be recorded in each county in which the property or some part thereof is located. Lender or Trustee shall give notice of sale in the manner prescribed by applicable law to Borrower and to other persons as applicable law may require. After the lapse of such time as may be prescribed by applicable law to Borrower and to other persons as public auction to the highest bidder for cash at the time and place and under the terms designated in the notice of sale. Lender or Lender's designee may purchase the property at any sale. Trustee shall deliver to the purchase Trustee's deed conveying the property without any covenant or warranty, but not limited to, reasonable Trustee's and attorneys' fees; (2) to all sums secured by this Deed of Trust; and (3) the excess, if any, to the person or personable Trustee's and attorneys' fees; (2) to all sums secured by this Deed of Trust; and (3) the excess, if any, to the person or personable Trustee's and attorneys' fees; (2) to all sums secured by this Deed of Trust; and (3) the excess, if any, to the person or personable Trustee's descess. persons legally entitled thereto.

12. Inspection. Lender may enter the property to inspect it if Lender gives Borrower notice beforehand. The notice must state the reasonable cause for Lender's inspection.

13. Condemnation. Borrower assigns to Lenter the proceeds of any award or claim for damages connected with a condemnation or other taking of all or any part of the property. Such proceeds will be applied as provided in Covenant:1; This assignment is subject to the terms of any prior security agreement.

14. Waiver. By exercising any remedy available to Lender, Lender does not give up any rights to later use any other remedy. By not exercising any remedy upon Borrower's default, Lender does not waive any right to later consider the event a default if it happens again.

15. Joint and Several Liability; Co-signers; Successors and Assigns Bound. All duties under this Deed of Trust are joint and several. Any Borrower who co-signs this Deed of Trust but does not co-sign the underlying debt instrument(s) does so only to grant and convey that Borrower's interest in the property to the Trustee under the terms of this Deed of Trust. In addition, such a Borrower agrees that the Lender and any other Borrower under this Deed of Trust may extend, modify or make any other changes in the terms of this Deed of Trust. In addition, such a Borrower agrees that the Lender and any other Borrower under this Deed of Trust may extend, modify or make any other changes in the terms of this Deed of Trust or the secured debt without that Borrower's consent and without releasing that Borrower from the terms of this Deed of Trust.

The duties and benefits of this Deed of Trust shall bind and benefit the successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower.

16. Notice. Unless otherwise required by law, any notice to Borrower shall be given by delivering it or by mailing it addressed to Borrower at the property address or any other address that Borrower has given to Lender. Borrower will mail any notice to Lender at Lender's address on page 1 of this beed of Trust, or to any other address which Lender has designated.

Any notice shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner stated above.

17. Transfer of the Property or a Beneficial Interest in the Borrower. If all or any part of the property or any interest in it is sold or transferred without Lender's prior written consent, Lender may demand immediate payment of the secured debt. Lender may also demand immediate payment if the Borrower is not a natural person and a beneficial interest in the Borrower's sold or transferred. However, Lender may not demand payment in the above situations if it is prohibited by federal law as of the date of this Deed of Trust.

18. Release. When Borrower has paid the secured debt in full and all underlying agreements have been terminated, Lender shall request Trustee to reconvey the property. Borrower agrees to pay all costs to record such reconveyance.

19. Substitute Trustee, Trustee shall resign at the request of Lender and may resign at its own election. Upon the resignation, incapacity, disability, or death of Trustee, tubude shall resign at the request of Lender and may resign at its own election. Upon the resignation, incapacity, disability, or death of Trustee, tubude shall appoint a successor trustee by an instrument recorded in the county in which this Deed of Trust is recorded. The successor trustee shall thereupon beyested with all powers of the original Trustee on parts A. generation and the successor trustee on parts A. generation and the resignation of the original Trustee on parts A. generation of the successor trustee on parts

20. Use of Property. The property subject to this Deed of Trust is not currently used for agricultural, timber or grazing purposes.

the stand of the second stand

21. Attorneys' Fees. As used in this Dead of Trust and in the Note, "attorneys' fees" shall include attorneys' fees, if any, which shall be awarded by an appellate court. The purpose of the purpose of

22. Severability. Any provision or clause of this Deed of Trust or any agreement evidencing the secured debt which conflicts with appeable isw will not be effective unless that law expressly or impliedly permits variations by agreement. If any provision or clause in this Deed of Trust or any agreement evidencing the secured debt cannot be enforced according to its terms, this fact will not affect the enforcesability of the balance of the Deed of Trust and the agreement evidencing the secured debt.

oregou

KINESETS V. SCOLL

1.00

 $I_{i}$  :

**kst**id CEN LA

3800 S. PAUIFIC HWY, MEDFORD, ON 97501 AVITER BIARS HINES INC. .H.E.L.Berterman 101 St Hain St. 15th Ficer.

FOLMUD D. SCOTT Mircola -

Bankers Systems, Inc., St. Cicud, MN (1-800-397-2941) Form QT-OCPMTG-OR 2/2394

CORRECT

\$ (B2:23)

(page 2 of 2)

EXHIBIT "A"

A parcel of land situate in the NE 1/4 of the SE 1/4 of Section 9, Township 39 South, Range 11 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point that is South 00 degrees 04' 35" West 43.10 feet and North 89 degrees 51' 10" West 360.00 feet, and South 01 degree 35' 10" East 446.69 feet from the East quarter corner of Section 9; thence North 89 degrees 51' 10" West 93 feet; thence South 36 degrees 13' 28" West 71.73 feet; thence South 01 degree 35' 10" East 125 feet to the North line of College Street; thence South 89 degrees 51' 10" East along said North line of College Street to a point that is South 01 degree 35' 10" East 183 feet from the point of beginning; thence North 01 degree 35' 10" West 183 feet to the point of beginning.

CODE 11 MAP 3911-9DA TL 500

## STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH:

			Aspen Title &		the 23rd	dav
of	Sept.	A.D.,	19 96at3:36	o'clock M.,	and duly recorded in Vol.	M96
		of	Mortgages	on Page	30152	
			Ber	netha G. Letsch	County Clerk	
FEE	\$15.00			By Na	then Koss	
					4	

SS.